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Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    

Water Work Systems Chuck Kronk ckronk@waterworkssystems.com “We did submit our bid in the slide gates and 
actuators to the general contractor bidders.” 

 

Burns and McDonnell Stephen Boden sboden@burnsmcd.com  “We downloaded it, evaluated and it wasn’t the 
right opportunity for our firm” 

Rotor Electric 
Company of Michigan 

Benjamin Rosenberg brosenberg@rotorelectric.com “Rotor Electric submitted bids to the General 
Contractors as a subcontractor” 

Jett Pump & Valve, 
LLC. 

Jennifer Greene jgreene@jettpump.com 
 

 “JETT Pump submitted a proposal for the 
specified WEIL sump pumps to the contractors on 
the interested bidder’s list.”  

 

Weiss Construction 
Company, LLC. 

Joe Mulville jmulville@weiss-construction.com  “Normally we would have bid this project. 
However, we are very busy and could not break any 
estimating resource free from other prior 
commitments.” 

 

HDR James Scholl James.Scholl@hdrinc.com “HDR is an engineering consulting business. We did 
not bid on this project because the request requires 
the delivery of construction services.” 

 
Double Jack Electric 
Co. 

Ian Nash iann@doublejackelectric.com “Project was not a good fit for our company to bid 
competitively with the workload we currently have 
scheduled for the near future. The EC for this 
project will have to be very dependent on work 
performed by others and may become more like 

mailto:jgreene@jettpump.com
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service work where manpower will have to bounce 
around from site to site. Our service crew has been 
committed to a fairly long-term project.” 

Smith’s 
Waterproofing, LLC. 

Brandon Smith brandon@swcdllc.com “We quoted our small scope of work to the general 
contractors.  The overall job was outside of our 
specialty.” 

 
Kennedy Industries Keith Sikaitis ksikaitis@kennedyind.com “We were only looking at the project as an 

Equipment Supplier, not a Contractor” 
HESCO Heather Walker Heather.walker@hesco-mi.com “We did bid equipment for this project.  However, 

we bid directly to the general contractors for their 
bid to GLWA” 

Arcadis Mike Halwani Mike.halwani@arcadis.com “This is a construction contract, outside of vendor’s 
normal scope of services.” 

Commercial 
Contracting 
Corporation 

Matt Stone Matt.Stone@cccnetwork.com “Upon review of the bid documents, the project 
scope did not pass our go/no-go evaluation – other 
current bid opportunities fit our business better 
than this one. We wish GLWA success in the 
procurement and execution of this project.” 

    
    
    

 


